TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM535016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CenturyLink, Inc.		08/01/2019	Corporation: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The IRC Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1025 Eldorado Boulevard	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88298397	BLACK LOTUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-992-5853

Email: teas@centurylink.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Voris

Address Line 1: 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020360-210090US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Voris
SIGNATURE:	/dev/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment Black Lotus 88298397 to IRC Company 08012019#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Black Lotus 88298397 to IRC Company 08012019#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006710 FRAME: 0947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CenturyLink, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, with its principal place of business at 100 CenturyLink Drive, Monroe, Louisiana 71203 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark BLACK LOTUS ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Internet security services, namely, globally monitoring and collecting cybersecurity intelligence in the nature of software threats from computer networks for the purpose of collecting and disseminating information about cyber threats and malware; Technical research in the field of cybersecurity for others; Providing temporary use of non-downloadable cloud-based software for detecting and analyzing malware and zero-day exploits; Providing temporary use of non-downloadable cloudbased software for data security and protection; Computer network protection and security consultation, namely, computer software consultation and computer software security consultation in the fields of assessment and protection of computer data/information, networks, servers, applications and desktops against attack, intrusion and misuse; Monitoring of network traffic for security purposes, for purposes of preventing distributed denial of service (ddos) attacks on computer servers connected to the internet; Security threat management systems, namely, monitoring and tracking of software security vulnerabilities and problems in computer software products, the Internet, and computer networks and protection of computer data/information, networks, servers, applications and desktops; Testing, analysis and evaluation of computer networks, servers, applications and desktops to assure compliance with cybersecurity industry standards; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting and monitoring of technical computer security network software problems; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 88/298,397 filed on February 12, 2019; and

WHEREAS, The IRC Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business as 1025 Eldorado Boulevard, Broomfield, Colorado 80021 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006710 FRAME: 0948

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

Name of Assignor: CenturyLink, Inc.

By: <u>Gretilan of Jastama</u>

Name: Greeken L. Testerman

Title: Associale General Coursel

Dated as effective as of: August (2009

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this

_ day of August 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JOAN E RANDAZZO Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20034013350 My Commission Expires 05-13-2023